Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	RE	CORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	002)	PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commit	paioner of Dat	anto and Trade	1	
Name of conveying p		ents and Trademarks: F		ginal documents or copy thereof
Smiths Industries Public Limited Company			Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Cinidia industries Public Limited Company			Name: SMITHS GROUP PLC	
			Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No			Street Address: 765 Finchley Road	
3. Nature of Conveyance	e:			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement X Change of Name			City: London, England	
Other			State: United Kingdo	
Execution Date: November 30, 2000			Additional name(s) &	
			address(es) attached:	Yes X No
Application number(s)	or patent n	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No 09/513,113	together with a o.(s);	new application, the ex	ecution date of the new applicat B. Patent No.(s):	tion is:
		onal numbers attache	ed? Yes × No	
Name and address of pa concerning document sh	arty to whom lould be mai	correspondence led:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Larry J. Hume Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz, LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20272-00644-US			Enclosed	
Street Address:			x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1990 M Street, N.W., Suite	800		 	charged to credit card
City			8. Deposit account numb	
City: Washington	State: DC	Zip: 20036-3425	2	2-0185
				page if paying by deposit account)
. Statement and signature.	··· · · · ·	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
	dge and belie	ef, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy
ł arry J. Humo	- 44 162	NA	an Maria	
Larry J. Hume - 44,163 Name of Person Signing			Signature	<u>January 2, 2003</u> Date
Total number	of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachn	nents, and documents:	Cale
				_

PATENT **REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0832**



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No.

137013

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SMITHS INDUSTRIES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SMITHS GROUP PLC

Given at Companies House, London, the 30th November 2000

W. Richards.

For The Registrar Of Companies